Plugs & receptacles
Macey®
25kV coupling system
Every Eaton's Crouse-Hinds powering solution is designed to be safe,
cost-effective and tailored to our customers' unique mining challenges.
Our 25kV mining coupler is engineered for safe operation, easy
handling, simple installation and industry compatibility. The result is a
coupling solution that is smaller, lighter and eliminates special

• Mating components (page 8)
25 kV coupling system – ordering information
How to order
Dimensions
Length Width Height Weight
Type Part number Cable diameter in. mm. in. mm. in. mm. lbs. kg.
Equipment
mount
700-720-
25KVAL
0.82 – 3.55"
20.83 – 90.17 mm
13.54 344 10.00 254 10.00 254 35.5 18.1
Dimensions
Length Width Height Weight
Type Part number Cable diameter in. mm in. mm. in. mm. lbs. kg.s
Cable
mount
700-710-
25KVAL
0.82 – 3.55"
20.83 – 90.17 mm
25.00 635 9.50 241 10.00 254 39.80 16.1
6 EATON'S CROUSE-HINDS 25kV Macey coupling system
Cable mount coupler
Mating components
1. Cable mount coupler and quantity
 Part # 700-710-25KVAL     Qty.
2. Entrance fitting (Table 1)
 - For each coupler: (1) fitting required
 - Size based on outside diameter of cable
 Part #       Qty.
3. Entrance fitting gasket (Table 2)
- For each coupler: (1) fitting required
 - Size based on outside diameter of cable
 Part #       Qty.
4. Cable termination module (Table 3)
- For each coupler: (3) adapters required
- Size based on outside diameter of
conductor insulation
 Part #       Qty.
5. Phase pins (Table 4)
 - For each coupler: (3) pins required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor
 Part #       Qty.
6. Ground terminal lugs (Table 5)
- For each coupler: (2) lugs required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor
 Part #       Qty.
Equipment mount coupler
1. Equipment mount coupler and quantity
 Part # 700-720-25KVAL     Qty.
2. Cable termination module (Table 3)
 - For each coupler: (3) adapters required
 - Size based on outside diameter of
  conductor insulation
 Part #       Qty.
3. Phase pins (Table 4)
 - For each coupler: (3) pins required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor
 Part #       Qty.
4. Ground terminal lugs (Table 5)
 - For each coupler: (2) lugs required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor

20.83 – 90.17 mm
25.00 635 9.50 241 10.00 254 39.80 16.1
How to order
Refer to the ordering guides for
required items, including:
• Equipment and cable mount
couplers
• Additional required parts
(Tables 1-5 on page 7)
• Installation kit (page 8)
• Mating components (page 8)
Cable mount coupler Cable mount coupler
Mating components
1. Cable mount coupler and quantity
 Part # 700-710-25KVAL     Qty.
2. Entrance fitting (Table 1)
 - For each coupler: (1) fitting required
 - Size based on outside diameter of cable
 Part #       Qty.
3. Entrance fitting gasket (Table 2)
- For each coupler: (1) fitting required
 - Size based on outside diameter of cable
 Part #       Qty.
4. Cable termination module (Table 3)
- For each coupler: (3) adapters required
- Size based on outside diameter of
conductor insulation
 Part #       Qty.
5. Phase pins (Table 4)
 - For each coupler: (3) pins required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor
 Part #       Qty.
6. Ground terminal lugs (Table 5)
- For each coupler: (2) lugs required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor
 Part #       Qty.
1. Cable mount coupler and quantity
 Part # 700-710-25KVAL     Qty.
2. Entrance fitting (Table 1)
 - For each coupler: (1) fitting required
 - Size based on outside diameter of cable
 Part #       Qty.
3. Entrance fitting gasket (Table 2)
 - For each coupler: (1) fitting required
 - Size based on outside diameter of cable
 Part #       Qty.
4. Cable termination module (Table 3)
- For each coupler: (3) adapters required
- Size based on outside diameter of
conductor insulation
 Part #       Qty.
5. Phase pins (Table 4)
 - For each coupler: (3) pins required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor
 Part #       Qty.
6. Ground terminal lugs (Table 5)
 - For each coupler: (2) lugs required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor

• Installation kit (page 8)
• Mating components (page 8)
How to order
Mating components
Equipment mount coupler Equipment mount coupler
1. Equipment mount coupler and quantity
 Part # 700-720-25KVAL     Qty.
2. Cable termination module (Table 3)
 - For each coupler: (3) adapters required
 - Size based on outside diameter of
  conductor insulation
 Part #       Qty.
3. Phase pins (Table 4)
 - For each coupler: (3) pins required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor
 Part #       Qty.
4. Ground terminal lugs (Table 5)
 - For each coupler: (2) lugs required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor
 Part #       Qty.
1. Equipment mount coupler and quantity
 Part # 700-720-25KVAL     Qty.
2. Cable termination module (Table 3)
 - For each coupler: (3) adapters required
 - Size based on outside diameter of
  conductor insulation
 Part #       Qty.
3. Phase pins (Table 4)
 - For each coupler: (3) pins required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor
 Part #       Qty.
4. Ground terminal lugs (Table 5)
 - For each coupler: (2) lugs required
 - Size based on mm/AWG of conductor
 Part #       Qty.
Phase insulator (see page 8)
 - For each mated pair:
  (3) required
 Part # 700-700-0020    QTY.  3
The following are required for each
mated pair of couplers (either cable
or equipment mount). Order (3)
phase insulators and (1) earth pilot
connector for every 2 couplers.
Earth/pilot connector (see page 8)
 - For each mated pair:
  (1) required
 Part # 700-25-0000    QTY.  1
For more information:
If further assistance is
required, please contact
an authorized Eaton
Distributor, Sales Offi ce,
or Customer Service
Department.
India
91-124-4683888
FAX: 91-124-4683899
cchindia@
cooperindustries.com
Australia
61-2-8787-2777
FAX: 61-2-9609-2342
CEASales@
cooperindustries.com
Korea
82-2-3484-6783
82-2-3484-6778
CCHK-sales@
cooperindustries.com
China
86-21-2899-3600
FAX: 86-21-2899-4055